08/13/2014 900298200

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM313869

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
THE CIT GROUP/COMMERCIAL SERVICES, INC.		06/16/2014	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Seven Wells, LLC	
Street Address:	17277 Ventura Blvd., Suite 204	
City:	Encino	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91316	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 22						
Property Type	Number	Word Mark					
Registration Number:	4115513	WORLD INDUSTRIES					
Registration Number:	3493530	WORLD INDUSTRIES					
Registration Number:	4115510	WORLD INDUSTRIES					
Registration Number:	3577053	WORLD INDUSTRIES					
Serial Number:	77162323	WORLD INDUSTRIES					
Serial Number:	77162329	WORLD INDUSTRIES					
Serial Number:	77007068						
Serial Number:	78974409	WI					
Serial Number:	78974368	WI					
Serial Number:	85414234	OZBOZZ					
Registration Number:	4023527	FLAMEBOY					
Registration Number:	4109003	FLAMEBOY					
Serial Number:	77983190	WET WILLY					
Serial Number:	77257141	WET WILLY					
Serial Number:	85563431	FLAMEBOY VS WET WILLY					
Serial Number:	85563390	FLAMEBOY VS WET WILLY					
Serial Number:	85035350	KINETIC INNER'GY TRANSFER					
Serial Number:	85035344	KIT					
Registration Number:	2099036	WORLD INDUSTRIES TRADEMARK					
900298200		REEL: 005347 FRAME: 0586					

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2101100	WORLD INDUSTRIES
Registration Number:	2465416	
Registration Number:	2426207	WET WILLY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2063891708

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 206-624-3600

Email: bgoto@riddellwilliams.com

Correspondent Name: Bruce T. Goto

Address Line 1: 1001 Fourth Avenue, Suite 4500 Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98154

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Bruce T. Goto
SIGNATURE:	/bruce t. goto/
DATE SIGNED:	08/13/2014

Total Attachments: 6

source=Security Release#page1.tif source=Security Release#page2.tif source=Security Release#page3.tif source=Security Release#page4.tif source=Security Release#page5.tif source=Security Release#page6.tif

RELEASE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS, PATENTS, AND LICENSES

THIS RELEASE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS, PATENTS, AND LICENSES is made this 16th day of June, 2014, by THE CIT GROUP/COMMERCIAL SERVICES, INC., with respect to that certain Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks, Patents, and Licenses dated August 27, 2012, as amended, between Seven Wells, LLC (the "Assignor") and THE CIT GROUP/COMMERCIAL SERVICES, INC. (the "Assignee");

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, on August 27, 2012, the Assignor and the Assignee executed a Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks, Patents, and Licenses, which was recorded on September 13, 2012 at Reel 4860, Frame 0728, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, pursuant to which the Assignor granted the Assignee a lien in and security interest upon certain property of Assignor, including all now owned or after acquired trademarks, trademark applications and/or registrations, trade names, patents, patent applications and/or registrations, goodwill and licenses, all as described more fully on Schedule A, Schedule B and Schedule C, attached hereto (the "Released Collateral");

WHEREAS, the Assignee, at the request of the Assignor, has agreed to release its lien in and security interest upon the Released Collateral;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises herein, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby expressly acknowledged, the Assignee hereby releases, discharges and terminates its lien in and security interest upon the Released Collateral, and transfers and conveys to the Assignor all of the Assignee's right, title and interest in the Released Collateral and the goodwill associated therewith. Assignor agrees to execute such other documents as may be required to implement this Release.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignee has duly executed this Release of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks, Patents, and Licenses on the day and year first above written.

THE CIT GROUP/COMMERCIAL SERVICES, INC.

Name: Michael Rayner

Title: Vice President

289384

SCHEDULE A TO RELEASE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS, TRADEMARKS AND LICENSES

between

SEVEN WELLS, LLC

and

THE CIT GROUP/COMMERCIAL SERVICES, INC.

U.S. TRADEMARKS

Title or Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date	Serial <u>Number</u>	Status
WORLD INDUSTRIES	4,115,513	March 20, 2012	77-982951	Registered
WORLD INDUSTRIES	3,493,530	August 26, 2008	77-188918	Registered
WORLD INDUSTRIES (and Design)	4,115,510	March 20, 2012	77-982917	Registered
WORLD INDUSTRIES (and Design)	3,577,053	February 17, 2009	77-188924	Registered
WORLD INDUSTRIES			77-162323	Allowed
WORLD INDUSTRIES (and Design)			77-162329	Allowed
Miscellaneous Design			77-007068	Abandoned
WI			78-974409	Abandoned
WI			78-974368	Abandoned
Miscellaneous Design	3,233,660	April 24, 2007	79-021599	Registered
Miscellaneous Design	3,245,131	May 22, 2007	79-021598	Registered
OZBOZZ		Cantambar 6	85-414234	Abandoned
FLAMEBOY	4,023,527	September 6, 2011	77-982293	Registered
289384				

FLAMEBOY	4,109,003	March 6, 2012	77-257145	Registered
WET WILLY			77-983190	Allowed
WETWILLY			77-257141	Allowed
FLAMEBOY VS WET WILLY (and Design)			85-563431	Pending
FLAMEBOY VS WET WILLY (and Design)			85-563390	Pending
KINETIC INNER'GY TRANSFER			85-035350	Abandoned
KIT		Cantambas 22	85-035344	Abandoned
WORLD INDUSTRIES	2,099,036	September 23, 1997	75-118800	Registered
WORLD INDUSTRIES (and Design)	2,101,100	September 30, 1997	75-118816	Registered
Miscellaneous Design	2,465,416	July 3, 2001	75-929842	Cancelled
WETWILLY	2,426,207	February 6, 2001	75-669195	Cancelled

289384

SCHEDULE B TO RELEASE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS, TRADEMARKS AND LICENSES

between

SEVEN WELLS, LLC

and

THE CIT GROUP/COMMERCIAL SERVICES, INC.

U.S. PATENTS

* 18. S. S.

Title

Patent No.

Issue Date

Not Applicable

289384

SCHEDULE C TO RELEASE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS, TRADEMARKS AND LICENSES

between

SEVEN WELLS, LLC

and

THE CIT GROUP/COMMERCIAL SERVICES, INC.

U.S. LICENSES

<u>Name</u>

Registration No.

Registration Date

Not Applicable

289384

ACKNOWLEDGMENT BY ASSIGNEE

State of California County of Los A	naelec)			
on June 16,				'el P.V	lalencia, A	Jofany Public
,		ن ،	্ৰ (insert r	name and t	itle of the offic	er) ⁷
personally appeared proved to me on the ba	Micha	ael k	ayner	-	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	, who
proved to me on the bathe within instrument as authorized capacity(ies upon behalf of which the	nd acknowled s), and that by	lged to me his/h er/th e	that he/ she/tl eir signature (s	hey execut s) on the in	ted the same in	n his/h er/thei r
I certify under PENALT paragraph is true and c		RY under	the laws of th	e State of	California that	the foregoing
WITNESS my hand and				(Seal)		MARIEL P VALENCIA Commission # 1890498 Notary Public - California Los Angeles County Comm. Expires Jun 18, 2014

289384

TRADEMARK REEL: 005347 FRAME: 0593

RECORDED: 08/13/2014